900277561 01/16/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		01/15/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TiqIQ, Inc.
Street Address:	462 Seventh Avenue, Fl. 21
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85522964	TIQIQ
Registration Number:	4300193	TIQIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123715500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2122093072

Email:cedwards@reitlerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Christopher EdwardsAddress Line 1:885 Third Ave., Fl. 20

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Edwards
Signature:	/s/ Christopher Edwards
Date:	01/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=TiqIQ Release#page1.tif source=TiqIQ Release#page2.tif source=TiqIQ Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0569

OF \$65.00 85522964

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, effective as of January 15, 2014, is granted by Silicon Valley Bank (the "Lender"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, HG 150, Santa Clara, California 95054, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, TiqIQ, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), has heretofore granted to the Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property rights, including, without limitation, the trademark and servicemark rights, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of the Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, entered into as of May 10, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Bank and the Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has terminated and is of no further force or effect, and all security interests granted by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement have been released; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks including, without limitation, the Trademarks shown on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind (either express or implied), releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks granted to the Lender by the Grantor, including, without limitation, by the Security Agreement, which was recorded on May 14, 2013, at Reel 5027, Frame 0546 in The United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and further Lender hereby expressly releases all other rights it may have under the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks and all other intellectual property described therein, and expressly cancels the Security Agreement in its entirety, effective as of the date above written.

The Lender authorizes the recordation of this Release of Security Interest in Trademark with the USPTO and any other applicable registry or government office necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0570 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Title: 🗤

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0571

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS TO BE RELEASED

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Ti-IO	T' IO I	4300193,
TiqIQ	TiqIQ, Inc.	January 23, 2012
		(Serial No.
		January 23, 2012 (Serial No. 85522964)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 01/16/2014